

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8743/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2007 in CRLR No.240/2005  
of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KRISHNA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 17/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

On 23rd January,2008, petition's prayer for exemption from surrendering was rejected and the petitioner was given four weeks' time to surrender and to file proof of surrender. Despite the said order the petitioner did not surrender. On the other hand the matter was again placed before the Judge in Chamber on 26th November,2008, by the office order indicating that the petitioner had failed to comply with the order passed on 23rd January,2008. Through inadvertence on 26th November,2008, a prayer which had been rejected earlier was allowed, which should not have been done since the earlier prayer stood.

-2-

In such circumstances, let the order of 26th November, 2008 is recalled and the petitioner is directed to comply with the directions given in the order dated 23rd January,2008 The Department shall list the matter thereafter.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master